in reverse order, somewhat like English except that there are no unique 
words for “twenty”, “thirty”, etc.

dóke chè zá
house / twelve / eight
“twenty houses” (12 + 8 = 20)

umö lï che lì
sage / three / twelve / nine
“forty-five sages” (3 * 12 + 9 = 45)

fíle dá chè do
angel / eleven / twelve / one
“one hundred and thirty three angels” (11 * 12 + 1 = 133)

Celestial has three different types of numeral: cardinal (the counting numerals 
above), ordinal (such as “first”, “second”, etc.), and distributive (similar to English 
“one apiece”, “two each”, etc.). Ordinal numerals are considered below. However,